# 12000221095

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
` ,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



100388153521

2022 HAY 20 AM 9: 34

RECEIVED

# Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

## 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 05/20/2022	•			~WALK IN
ENTITY NAME 6120 B	rookview Avenue. LL0	C		
ENTITY NAME		<u>.                                    </u>		
DOCUMENT NUMBER_				
	**PLEASE FILE THE	E ATTACHED AND RETU	URN**	
XXXX	Plaix Copy			
	Certified Copy			
	Certificate of Status			
**7	PLEASE OBTAIN THE FO Certified Copy of Arts	OLLOWING FOR THE ABO & Amandments	OVE ENTITY**	
	Certificate of Good Stan			
	**APOSTILLE' / NO	OTARIAL CERTIFICAT	TION**	
COUNTRY OF DESTINAT	TON			
NUMBER OF CERTIFICAT	TES REQUESTED			<u> </u>
TOTAL OWED \$125		ACCOUNT	#: 12016000007	2
		5	. R FM	
Please call Tina at th	la akana mumban fan i		-	

## **COVER LETTER**

	New Filing Sec Division of Cor					
SUBJEC		cview Avenue, LLC	2			
002520	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name	of Lim	ited Liabilit	y Company	<del></del>
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and fo	ec(s) are	submitted f	or filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspo	ndence concerning	this ma	tter to the fo	llowing:	
	Pamela Uran					
			<u> </u>	Name of I	erson	
	Fredrikson &	: Byron				
				Firm/Con	npany	· <del></del>
	200 South 6t	h Street, Suite 4000	)			
			-	Addre	55	
	Minneapolis,	, MN 55402				
	trustandestate	sadmin@fredlaw.c		ity/State and	Zip Code	
				for future an	nual report notificati	on)
For further	information cor	ncerning this matter	, please	call:		
	Pamela Uran		61 at (	2	492-7731	
	Name	e of Person		rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	is a check for th	ne following amoun	t:			
邀\$125.0	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta		Certifie	00 Filing Fee & d Copy copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		g Address ling Section			treet Address lew Filing Section Di	vision

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section Division
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

FILED

2022 HAY 20 AH 9: 34

6120 Brookview Avenue, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

e mailing address and street				
<u>Princ</u>	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
16952 Verona Lane		1695	16952 Verona Lane	
Naples, FL 34110	Naples, FL 34110		Naples, FL 34110	
he Limited Liability Compa other business entity with a	n active Florida registratio	Registered Agent. 'on.)		vidual o
ne Limited Liability Compa other business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registratio	Registered Agent. 'on.) I agent are:		vidual o
he Limited Liability Compa other business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration et address of the registered	Registered Agent. 'on.)		vidual o
The Limited Liability Companother business entity with a he name and the Florida street	ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration et address of the registered	Registered Agent. 'on.) I agent are:		vidual c
he Limited Liability Compa- nother business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own n active Florida registratio et address of the registered  Terrance O. Noble	Registered Agent. 'on.) I agent are: Name	You must designate an indiv	vidual o
he Limited Liability Compa- tother business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its own active Florida registration active Florida registration address of the registered Terrance O. Noble	Registered Agent. 'on.) I agent are: Name	You must designate an indiv	vidual c

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Timy Able

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

UARTIND as Asakasibasak ad Krasakas.	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Terrance O. Noble, as Trustee of the Amy Noble 2016 Irrevocable Trust
	2010 INCVOCACIO ITUSI
	<b>707</b>
<del></del>	ACC 2
	52. <b>6</b>
	Sc 🚆 🔟
	ਲਾਂ <b>ਵਿ</b>
	<del></del>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLEV: Effective date, if other than the date of	of filing: (OPTIONAL)
ffective date is listed, the date must be spec	cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days a
te of filing.)	
cument's effective date on the Department of	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list f State's records
·	
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
DECLURED OLONGEROR	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Terrance O. Noble, as Trustee of The Amy Noble 2016 Irrevocable Trust

Typed or printed name of signec

## Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)